
CITIZENS FEDERAL SAVINGS
Since 1885 and loan ASSOCIATION 'The Better Place to Save"

Home Office . 706 MARKET STREET at Geary . GArfield 1-8735
Also at 301 Market 1541 Polk Street . 1000 Grant Ave. Buckingham Way at 20th Ave.

BUSH— Contd
Two Hundred Bush St Bldg— Contd
700 Cal Research Corp (patent

dept) SU1-6867
8th fl Cal Research Corp (Hie dept)

SU1-1687
900 Cal Research Corp SU1 -6867
1000 Standard Oil Co of Cal (sub

ofc)

1013 Vacant
1017 California Research Corp

1100 Tubbs Cordage Co twine mfrs
GA1-0927

1114 Robinson & Whitesides accts
YU2-4193

1200 Henshaw Inv Co real est
GA1-4562

Tubbs Hiram Estate Co
GA1-4562

Warner Resort Co real est
GA1-4562

1206-14 Standard Oil Co of Calif
(sub ofc)

1208 Oronitc Chem Co (acct dept)
1217 Standard Oil Co of Cal

(sub ofc)

14C0 Angell Adams Gochnauer
Elder & Holmes lwyrs
YU1-1050

Pyramid Oil Co SU1-4824
1407 Angell & Adams Gochnauer

Elder & Homes (sub ofc)

15th fl Angell Adams Gochnauer &
Holmes (sub ofc)

Treasury pi Intersects

1B6B
220 Mills Tower Bldg

Bechtel Corp (admn constn engs)
DO2-4032

Connecticut Genl Life Ins Co
GA1-4680

Cravens Dargan & Co ins
GA1

State Mut Life Assurance Co of

Am EX2-2921
Western Union Teleg Co (br)

SU1-4321
Rooms:
2d fl StPaul Fire & Marine Ins Co

SU1-4022
Western Life Ins Co EX7-3713

4th fl Aetna Ins Co SU1-3010
552 Vacant
555 A-l Stenographic ServDO2-1081
557 Silbernagel Geo J Inc whol lbr

YU2-9282
558 Wood John R acct EX2-2388
559 Woodruff E L & Son ins brokers

GA1-5920
845 Bechtel Corp (admn) constn eng

DO2-4032
1050 Sierra Club YU2-2822
1051 Olsen Beulah C Mrs lwyr

YU2-7930
1052 Koff Harry N Agency ins

broker EX7-2578
1060 Cerf Marcel E Robinson &

Leland lwyrs EX2-0526
1100 Fryer & Tjensvold (sub ofc)

1105 Sinton Harris & Miottel real
est YU1-3666

1111 Sooy Chas D lwyr GA1 -0085
1120 Duryea James J lwyr D02-7422
1121 Weiler Alf E lwyr D02-8731
1200 O'Gara & O'Gara lwyrs

EX2-2677
McCarthy Richd I lwyr

EX2-2677
Scott Robt W lwyr EX2-2625

1209 Lynch Edw J lwyr EX2-2554
Flannery Jas C lwyr EX2-2554

1210 Phelan Simmons & Ungar lwyrs
GA1-0860

1217 Schoenfeld Irving lwyrs
EX2-3475

Shoop Rex E lwyr D02-6363
Speckman Jack E lwyr EX2-3475

1218 Cattermole-Tretheweny Contrs
Inc genl contr YU1-2394

1300 Collins Wayne M lwyr
GA1-5827

1306 Elack Winston C lwyr SU1-8339
Skelly Albert F lwyr YU1 -7640
Stilson Bruce W lwyr YU1-7640

1310 Morgan Chas O jr lwyr
EX2-2037

1317 Davis Geo T lwyr YU1-5885
Grupp & Stern lwyrs GA1-6672

1400 Corrick Gwin C Mrs lwyr
GA1-4331

Kullman Estate real est

GA1-4331
Windt Estate real est GA1-4331

1405 Lerer Moltzen & McAteer

EX2-1077

1411 Carey Kenneth S lwyr GA1-335!
Layman Everett S lwyr

GA1-3358
Layman Everett S jr lwyr

GA1-3358
Lempert Arth J lwyr GA1-3358

1418 Vaughan Paul & Lyons lwyrs
EX2-1423

15th fl Farquhar & Heimbucher accts
YU1-4350

Leonard Dole & Formichelli
lwyrs YU1-7800

Sevick James J mtge loans
YU1-3636

1602 Fryer & Tjensvold patent
atty GA1-2674

1614 Leuenberger Fred lwyr
YU2-6503

1616 Kahn Max R lwyr EX2-3566
Peyser Jefferson E lwyr

EX2-3566
Smulyan Yale H lwyr DO2-5770

1700 Dodge & Cox inv counsel
YU1-1710

1701 Vacant
1720 Gibbs & Gideon lwyrs YU1-6650

Richards Murry lwyr YU1-6656
1801 Scanlon Mary Mrs (ofc)

DO2-5390
1802 Giordano Joseph A lwyr

SU1-6797
1805 LaGrange Gold Dredging Co

mining GA1-3438
1806 Colby Wm E lwyr SU1-1116

Wilson Geo W lwyr SU1-1U6
1811 McConsih Paul W lwyr

EX7-0444
Stark Chas M lwyr EX7-0444

1814 Julien Richd E H lwyr
GA1-1312

1815 Ealdwin John G lwyr
GA1-1312

1817 Watson Keith & Co prntrs
YTJ2-2026

1820 Cowin Harry lwyr EX2-2018
Stimmel Norman S lwyr

EX2-2018
1901 Hagopian John K lwyr

EX2-2502
Silverman Sol lwyr EX2-2502

1905 Eckhoff & Slick lwyrs GA1-0800
1908 Brown Morris Realty Co

SU1-0279
1911 McLaughlin D E Estate

SU1-7984
1915 Hatch Robt E lwyr D02-'
1919 Hayes James H inv

YU1-1474
Simme Albert T Estate

YU1-1474
1920 Janin Morgan Brenner &

Freeman lwyrs YU1-0670
20th fl Sullivan Roche Johnson &

Farraher lwyrs D02-2S22
21st fl Bar Assn of SF EX2-4461
2100 Angelo Homer G lwyr

EX2-2021
Griffin John lwyr EX2-4896
Scott Calif A Mrs (ofc)

DO2-4330
Sherman Peters Ham & Dixon

lwyrs EX2-2021
White Lynn A DO2-6450

2110 Cook J Elliott lwyrs SU1-3221
Friel Elden C lwyr SU1-3221
Minney Martin lwyr SU1-3321
Timbers Esther J notary

SU1-3321
2112 Malone Wm M lwyr D02-7214

225 Standard Oil Bldg
Standard Oil Co of Cal SU1-7700
Standard Oil Co of Cal-Western

Operations Inc SU1-7700
2d fl Standard Oil Co of Cal (Comp-

troller dept) SU1-7700
Standard Oil Co of Cal (mail

pool)

208-13 Standard Oil Co of Cal
(voice transcription dept)

3d fl Standard Oil Co of Cal (ofc

bldg dept)

4th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal (eng

dept)

5th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal (pipe

line dept)

6th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal
(acctg div)

7th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal

comptroller)
8th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal

(traffic and distr dept)

9th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal
(purch and stores dept)

SU1-7700

10th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal (mfg
dept)

1074 Standard Oil Co of Cal (eng
dept)

1 1 th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal
(producing dept)

1 2th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal
(exploration dept)

1 3th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal
(personnel dept)

14th fl Standard Oil Co of Calif (adv
dept)

15th and lGth fls Standard Oil Co of
Cal (mktg dept)

17th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal
(sec ofc)

1715 McBean Atholl (ofc) SU1 -3443
18th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal (exec

ofcs) SU1-7700
19th a Pillsbury Madison & Sutro

lwyrs GA1-G133
20th fl Standard Oil Co of Cal

(lu

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro
(sub ofcs)

21st fl Pillsbury Madison 4 Sutro
(sub ofcs)

Standard Oil Co of Cal (pub
relations)

Street continued
234 Cravens Dargan & Co ins

GA1-5780
265 Standard Oil Annex Bldg
2GC Western Title Ins Co YU1-67G7
270 Mills Building (side entr)
272-86 US Post Ofc-Mills Sta

MAI -2500
275 California Pacific Title Insur-

ance Building
mezz Title Ins & Trust Co (sub ofc)
2d Q Title Ins & Trust Co SU1-3500
3d fl Title Ins & Trust Co (sub ofc)
4th fl Landels Riplev Gregory &

Dimond lwyrs DO2-0227
West Publ Co DO2-0227

Street continued
285 Hutton E F & Co (side entr)
Montgomery intersects
Trinity intersects
315 Lambros restr YU6-6165
321 Jerome Building
Rooms:
201 Canada Life Assurance Co The

SU1-4869
202 Lumbermen's Mut Ins Co

YU2-761G
203 Marskey Robt E & Co ins

broker YU2-4897
Meadows Don & Co ins

SU1-1935
Restaurateur's Safety Assn

SU1-1935
204 Vacant
301 Wesley-Jessen Contact Lens-

Co of S F mfrs EX7-4055
302 Ahmanson H F s. Co ins

brokers GA1-2923
Natl Am Ins Co GA1-2923
Northern Counties Agcy ins

YU2-9986
303 Wesley-Jessen Contact Lens

Co of SF (laby)
401 H-R Reps Inc radio & telev

reprs YU2-5837
402 Assoc Real Est Corp D02-7256
Street continued
325 B&M Drug Co Inc SU1-3045
331 Jack's Shoe Serv YU1 -5094
333 G & M Sandwich Shop restr

EX7-3463
334 Monkey Bush The restr EX2-9404
340 US Stamp Co GA1 -7398
344 Copy Cats Co photoprinting

D02-5975
Haub E L Co photostats

D02-5975
345 Vacant
346 Berliner's gilts YU2-4770
Belden intersects
350 Cal Magazine of Commerce

Industry & Agrl EX2-1400
Cal State Chamber of Commerce

EX2-1400
355 Financial Center Garage

EX2-9866
364 Vacant
368 Trevor & Co real est SU1 -6483
369 Northern Counties Title Ins Co

SU1-3251
374 Sam's Grill & Sea Food Restr

GA1-0594
375 Orsi Restr KE1-6535
380 Vacant
381 Alto Building
Rooms:
2d fl Logan & Carey coml artists

DO; -6307

DISCOUNT PRINTING SERVICE

3d fl Staniford-Sandvick coml artists
SU1-5467

401 Western Cinema Guild Inc
EX7-0586

403 Streloff Alex N adv YU1-7487
502 Hess Reproductions lithos

YU2-8957
6th fl Pac Tel & Teleg Co (sub ofc)

GA1-9000
701 Pac Tel & Teleg Co (sub ofc)
703 Pac Tel & Teleg Co (pub

relations) EX9-2791
704 Pac Tel & Teleg Co (sub ofc)
705 Vacant
801 Doonan N Jack coml artist

YU2-1338
802 Rigney Jack C coml artist

GA1-2398
803 Alto Inv Co real est YU2-4794
804 Fletcher David W coml artist

DO2-0487
805 Vacant
Street continued
382 Witter Coins Collrs SU1 -5690
383 Wally's Barber Shop YU1 -7028
384 Shasta Barber Shop D02-7591
385 Copy Serv Co photostats

SU1-4309
1B10

Kearney intersects
402 Vacant
410 Westinghouse Elec Corp

EX2-5353
415 KFRC Radio Station YU2-9200
StGeorge al intersects

200 Vasso & Vance Ins brokers
SU1-7291

201 Rosen Irving & Assoc accts
EX2-1963

202 Tablet & Ticket Co bulletin
boards EX2-2878

204 Rosenbaum-Lee & Assocs
accts YU1-2800

Spencer International Press Inc
publishers SU1-8405

205 Ross Copv Serv photo printer
D02-3649

308-08 Albert Frank-Guenther Law
Inc adv YU6 -4641

310 Vacant
312 Strong Meredith & Ronneau

accts DO2-0607
403 Bee Lonie coml artist D02-2884

Colichidas Gus coml artist
EX7-3878

404 Patterson & Hall {typography
dept)

Patterson & Hall (photo dept)

5th fl Patterson & Hall coml artist

D02-1117
Ciampi Mario J archt

D02-U17
Lorincz Jeno E archt DO2-0754

penthse Burman Johnson & Assocs
archts SU1-6120

Gross & Roberts adv agcy
D02-6994

Street continued
429 Mark Lane Apartments
201 Vacant
202 Patailon Domingo SU1 -0592
2U2a Ramsey Leon
203 DeLailtre Theresa Mrs
204 Ishida James K
205 Vacant
206 Vacant
301 Vacant
302 Lanningham Lucy Mrs
303 Vacant
304 Hauser Ben
305 Laksamana Augustine
306 Miguel Andres D02-2197
307 Eckhardt Eric
401 Vacant
402 Vacant
403 Vacant
404 Vacant


